## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).016392/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2017 in MISB No. 2243/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SMT. KIRAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Photocopy of the income certificate should be filed by the petitioner.

List thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SHARDA KAPOOR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR