SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16392/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2017 in MISB No. 2243/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SMT. KIRAN DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47263/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mrs. Smriti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Shwetank Sailakwal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhor Verdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.4, adjourned by four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER